## August 16, 2011

## **Qatar Navigation Schedules First Half 2011 Earnings Conference Call**

Qatar Navigation Q.S.C. today announced that the company's management will conduct a conference call to review the financial results for the first half of 2011 ended June 30, 2011. These results were released on July 25, 2011. The conference call, organized by Beltone Financial, is scheduled at 1000 GMT / 1300 Doha on Thursday August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2011.

The conference call may be accessed by telephone by dialing +44-20-8515-2334 (U.K.) or +1-480-629-9819 (U.S.A.), and entering the Conference ID 4466597.

A transcript of the conference call will be available soon after the completion of the call and will be accessible on <u>www.qatarnav.com</u>.

## About Qatar Navigation

Qatar Navigation was established in July 1957, as the first public shareholding company registered in Qatar and holds commercial registration number (1). The aim in establishing the company was stimulating growth in the Qatari economy through the provision of shipping, transportation, and handling services necessary to link Qatar with the rest of the world. The company has since evolved, expanded and diversified into maritime transportation, port management, shipping agencies, logistics services, ship repair and fabrication, commercial activities, as well as real estate development and asset management.

Qatar Navigation owns 100% of Qatar Shipping (Q-Ship) as well as Halul Offshore Services Company (HOSC) – one of the largest specialized companies in the region in the provision of offshore marine services to the oil and gas sector. Qatar Navigation also has a 50% stake in Qatar Quarries and Building Materials Company, a 30% stake in Qatar Gas Transport Company (Nakilat), and owns 50% of Gulf LPG. The Company has smaller stakes in a number of other associated companies.

Qatar Navigation (QNNS) is a publically listed company on the Qatar Exchange and almost represents 5% of the Qatar Exchange Index. For further details please visit the company's website <u>www.qatarnav.com</u> or see the company's results on the Qatar Exchange website <u>www.qe.com.qa</u>.

For additional information, kindly contact:

Corporate Communications Department Tel: +974 4494 9624; Fax: +974 4483 3244 Email: nadine@qatarnav.com